Bankers’ acceptances	 5.03-5.74	 10,286,772	 -	 -	 10,286,772
Revolving credits	 4.43-5.53	 52,978,928	 -	 -	 52,978,928
Trust receipts	 7.85	 40,877	 -	 -	 40,877
Term loans	 4.50-13.50	 3,818,282	 45,326,031	 13,480,931	 62,625,244
Hire purchase payables	 4.37-6.80	 5,146,581	 6,771,000	 148,475	 12,066,056

			   	 78,342,913	 52,097,031	 13,629,406	 144,069,350

31 May 2013
Financial liabilities
Bank overdrafts	 7.66	 1,746,198	 -	 -	 1,746,198
Revolving credits	 5.50-5.68	 10,502,154	 -	 -	 10,502,154
Trust receipts	 7.85	 600,000	 -	 -	 600,000
Term loans	 6.60-13.50	 8,393,992	 22,796,168	 26,020,824	 57,210,984
Hire purchase payables	 2.45 - 7.85	 5,360,636	 7,580,433	 84,933	 13,026,002

				   26,602,980	 30,376,601	 26,105,757	 83,085,338

Annual Report 2014 /   131

Notes to the
Financial Statements
as at 31 May 2014

41.	Financial instruments (Continued)

	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

	 (b)	 Interest rate risk (Continued)

		  Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

		  The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates as at the end of the
reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

							   2014	 2013
							   Increase/	 Increase/
							   (Decrease)	 (Decrease)
								   RM	 RM

Group
Effects on profit after tax
Increase of 10 basis points			   	 (108,052)	 (62,314)
Decrease of 10 basis points				   108,052	 62,314

Effects on equity
Increase of 10 basis points			   	 (108,052)	 (62,314)
Decrease of 10 basis points				   108,052	 62,314

	 (c)	 Foreign currency risk

		  The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on transactions and balances that are denominated in currencies other
than Ringgit Malaysia. The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily Singapore Dollar and Indonesian Rupiah. Foreign
currency risk is monitored closely on an ongoing basis to ensure that the net exposure is at an acceptable level.

		  The exposure to foreign currency is as follows:

					   Singapore	 Indonesian	 Ringgit
					   Dollar	 Rupiah	 Malaysia	 Total
						   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

Group
31 May 2014
Financial assets
Trade and non-trade receivables		  4,776,329	 2,231,516	 110,175,043	 117,182,888